Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

OPERATOR: License #
Phillips Exploration Company L.C.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1678932

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

31160

API No.: 15-195-23147-00-00

Spot Description:
-NW.NE .NE Sec. 24 Twp. 11 s R. 24
330

_JEast[0] West
Feetfrom O] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

Name:
Address 1: 211 CEDAR RIDGE CT
Address 2: PO BOX 850
City: ANDOVER State: KS  7jp; 67002 0850
Contact Person: JB Phillips
Phone: (316 ) 655-3838
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: PJ Deenihan
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)

[ ] cathodic

[] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: -

Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/20/2022 08/28/2022 08/28/2022

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

Submitted Electronically

990 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

OIne [INw [Jse [sw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Trego

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Lease Name: _VREELAND Well #: 2-24
Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing

Elevation: Ground:2443 Kelly Bushing: 2448

Total Vertical Depth: 4100 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 2034 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 0

feet depth to: 2034 w/_ 180 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 100 ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __ Phillips Exploration

Lease Name: Herman Trust License #: 33116
QuarterNE Sec. 34 Twp.9 S. R._24 [ ]East[DO] West
County: Graham Permit #:  D30473

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
Date: 01/06/2023
D Confidential Rel Date:
@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received
L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received
[ ] uIC Distribution
ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl ;. 01/09/2023




KOLAR Document ID: 1678932

Page Two
Operator Name: Phillips Exploration Company L.C. Lease Name: Y REELAND Well #; 224
Sec. 24 Twpll s. R24 [ ]East [0]West County: _11€90

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
me Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo /N”?W 2-5%8 w2y

Heeb 3762 -1314
Cores Taken Llves [PINo ee _ner
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Lansing 3797 -1349
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [d]No B/KC 4040 -1592
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Comp Density

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.75 23 220 common 160 60/40
Production 7.5 55 14 4100 common 150 60/40
Production 7.5 55 14 2034 common 180 60/40

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: 4 5,1 5/20922 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 3958 P 3064
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (SUbmtACO-5) — (SubmitACO-4) e 3979
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 3958 3964 TBP Temporary Bridge Plug| 3972 250 gallons 20 # HCL
4 3976 3979 250 gallons 20 % HCL
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.375 4043

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
Well Name VREELAND 2-24

Doc ID 1678932

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.75 23 220 common |160 60/40

7.5 5.5 14 4100 common |150 60/40

Production
Production|7.5 55 14 2034 common |180 60/40




& Office Phone (785) 639-3949

FRANKS Oilfield Service

¢ 815 Main Street Victoria, KS 67671 ¢ 24 Hour Phone (785) 639-7269
4 Email: franksoilfield@yahoo.com

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION _///nyi€

0691

FOREMAN _Bexran

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
2-22-72. Weglenrd B2-249 2</ Y. 24 Treans
CUSTOMER v S
Bullrs Lrdooobos Compran bt TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
T 1
MAILING ADDRESS | ! 2 Pocen
206/ oo él
CITY STATE ZIP CODE
[} " 1 5‘/ T N3
JOB TYPE_S e, HOLE SIZE__ /2 e HOLE DEPTH _ 220 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _ 3 %%~ 23
CASING DEPTH__220’ DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT /5. 27 SLURRY VOL . WATERgallsk______ CEMENT LEFTin CASING _Z0
DISPLACEMENT _ /2% DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE
REMARKS:  Sxfdh~t pexse. (R e n & on 2 o ol wx 16D Sechn
Suapne b/ C-c- J .‘ — [ CCL L 1 7/ ‘.?As 0 oAy SA
\
Lement plick c’.<m(me. T vl
Arec™ !
-
’./

ACSSDL:ENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
DeedZ / PUMP CHARGE /0% &//s0%®
0 | s/ MILEAGE E/’ sO #3—31 SO

7.9 Ton _rtegse. Beloe 940435 | $hoy S
002 20 4ans on A Ulecce. 10¢ry 0Y 404
> P (o
ooy [4O sacts Cles A 3% ¢c<. '7% gl g2¢4 SC  |$3920°
sub totel gLo08 B
=3
fess AU liscs |FLO =
< b tarel ¥< 7
SALES TAX 264. L6
ESTIMATED
TOTAL Slole9. 877
AUTHORIZATION TITLE DATE

1 acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s account records, at our
office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




FRANKS Oilfield Service TICKET NUMBER 0699

# 815 Main Street Victoria, KS 67671 ¢ 24 Hour Phone (785) 639-7269 LOCATION_ Y ctprnz.
# Office Phone (785) 639-3949 ¢ Email: franksoilfield@yahoo.com FOREMAN _Z o, 4/, Z ‘1S
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
$302R Ureo Jond 2-24 Y i 2Yw |rhega
CUSTOMER
Ph:ll: Oh TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS .éé ’” Sron P
¥/ 32] |7om &/
cITY STATE ZIP CODE
JOB TYPE ZM ém: HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2 2 “ 7 q,;ji
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT ___ SLWURRYVOL ________ WATERgal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE

REMARKS: oz Y/paZ— . 2 _Purkin }6, Neoskrd

o : e A 204 Fush ¥M§.¢%
Mot SO s Ployg BIFS Y Ao 1755¢ &l tsh sy L#é;ﬁd@_
_QMM_JLM@E@- Back UMQE&J”\'

Thorks ZTam ot

ACCC (;);ENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Feooz, { PUMP CHARGE L prt Loller #1350 | #r550°°
b ( 52 MILEAGE $45° gz
meo 2 [2: 55 ¢ons | Tan 177 olfvv g 29727 9973 7
cgaz0 /2S¢y b1 plasse P 9285 49499, % |
B0/ A So s oliya Y% ol Y™ Y)osea] #2275 |#337%°
FEod 33 ! Sn" AFU Gu:de shee ¥heo® |4
| FE0S] SR Larph davr ples pssg. £295% 9495
| FEs 22 L 2 bpsk 03 #38s® |#70®°
| FEDI1Y 7 55" Fordelizers ¥/03°° |75
EEC %0 L. SR Aot collpe #3006 °° _ |#3000°
FE 896 il SU" scrctvhtes 275 % |#/800®
|RAIO2, R 5%" sTvp o/ng g3 |20
CPa)3 500 gl ud Slush #2°°  |gg0®
CPaly 2 4al Kcd Iz ® |#0%
° ' Iscd tarel |#/72<4 45
es< % clese, 817285 4
b/5.524 7%
SALESTAX | 950.72.
ESTIMATED

/ tora. |4
AUTHORIZATIQ TITLE DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s account records, at our
office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




FRANKS OQOilfield Service nickernumeer____ 0718

¢ 815 Main Street Victoria, KS 67671 ¢ 24 Hour Phone (785) 639-7269 LOCATION _ f.rxse
¢ Office Phone (785) 639-3949 ¢ Email: franksoilfield@yahoo.com FOREMAN _72x7 [v; Werrsy <
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
q-M-22 Vrecsnd Z 34 2.4 1 AY u/|Tweo
CUSTOMER 24
Phifftps Epglorat.on TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS " ) A g /7‘?’; )@ V
_ v/ 32/ Sack T
CITY STATE ZIP CODE ﬁ Z, &

DISPLACEMENT * DISPLACEMENT PSI _ MIXPSI RATE

JOBTYPE__Pory-£oJln .~  HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT

CASINGDEPTH________ DRILLPIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRYWEIGHT ______ SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk__ CEMENT LEFT in CASING

REMARKS: e & @ 2% up 4n I Teokd hal  Sger gP/ Grogwe

M./N //’ﬁﬁzﬂ/ ,ﬂort /0//5;-"\ olx  ee] ro 5/&‘ YAV ;ﬂ( oA LB s
tpemep & to ciretdode 5/2{«7“,/)&/‘7‘ colbe o 2oy /Jﬁ;w‘#ﬁ/’ ,f) %7 G4 B e

ACCC (?I;JENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
70032 / PUMP CHARGE Zop 7 dofler dUuso® |duso™
Mool S5 2 MILEAGE g/ ° ¢332%_‘
700 A L. 2% ton s Taa A7, /n:qf ££445 %1 |g14s
(BOA] Bz Co/4 8 Fh w/ U Epge/ 4735 #3122
(Paod 800 Jp5 cel g.3°  |4z240°
#5549, %7 |
) Loce % e, |ESeg 43
ote] J‘/ 9‘/ 2 /4
SALES TAX 221.00
ESTIMATED
TOTAL S174
AUTHORIZATION TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account muw
office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



LN #4¥ %
Conservation Division a I l S aS

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 . b
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kec ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

January 08, 2023

JB Phillips

Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
211 CEDAR RIDGE CT

PO BOX 850

ANDOVER, KS 67002-0850

Re:ACO-1
API 15-195-23147-00-00
VREELAND 2-24
NE/4 Sec.24-11S-24W
Trego County, Kansas

Dear JB Phillips:

Laura Kelly, Governor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are

not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/20/2022 and the ACO-1 was received on January

06, 2023 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot

be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 31160
	API: 15-195-23147-00-00
	oname: Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 211 CEDAR RIDGE CT
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 24
	Township: 11
	Range: 24
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: PO BOX 850
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	ocity: ANDOVER
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67002
	ozip4: 0850
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: JB Phillips
	ophone: 655-3838
	oarea: 316
	Corner: NE
	clicense: 30606
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: PJ Deenihan
	purchaser: 
	County: Trego
	lname: VREELAND
	wellnumber: 2-24
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2443
	ElevationKB: 2448
	td: 4100
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 220
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2034
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 0
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 2034
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 180
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 100
	fluid: 400
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: Phillips Exploration
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: Herman Trust
	flicense: 33116
	sdate: 08/20/2022
	tdate: 08/28/2022
	cdate: 08/28/2022
	fqtr: NE
	fsection: 34
	ftownship: 9
	frange: 24
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Graham
	fpermit: D30473
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 01/06/2023
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 01/09/2023
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Comp Density		

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Anhy
	top1: 2027
	datum1: +421
	form2: Heebner
	top2: 3762
	datum2: -1314
	form3: Lansing
	top3: 3797
	datum3: -1349
	form4: B/KC
	top4: 4040
	datum4: -1592
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.75
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 220
	cement1: common
	sacks1: 160
	additive1: 60/40
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.5
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 4100
	cement2: common
	sacks2: 150
	additive2: 60/40
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.5
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 14
	setting3: 2034
	cement3: common
	sacks3: 180
	additive3: 60/40
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 10/15/2022
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 3958
	prodintervalbottom: 3964
	prodinterval2top: 3976
	prodinterval2bottom: 3979
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 3958
	perf1bottom: 3964
	bridgeplug1type: TBP Temporary Bridge Plug
	bridgeplug1depth: 3972
	acid1: 250 gallons 20 # HCL
	shots2: 4
	perf2top: 3976
	perf2bottom: 3979
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 250 gallons 20 % HCL
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4043
	packerdepth: 


